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Number. 

Name. 

615745 

270126 

463391 

520657 

551764 

498728 

471097 

Fantham, Humphrey George 
Golding 

Fendall, Derek John Walpole 

Ferguson, William 

Forrest, Ernest James 

Fowler, Louis Raynor 

Frohlich, Walter .. 

Gamble, James Harold 

475268 Geddes, Harry 

521075 Griffin, Albert Henry Wallace 

493894 Haldane, Alexander McCredie 

463221 Hand, Frederick George 

465056 Hansen, Leslie Carsten 

595094 Harman, Evlyn James Lyell 

462825 Heenan, Randal Dudley 
Poynton 

473116 Hellyar, Varley Joseph 

183601 

468757 

503714 

475087 

285668 
465744 

508087 

441840 
054604 
595864 

Henderson, George Henry 

Houghton, Laurence George 

Howe, David Thomas James 

Hoy, Claud Nelson 

Huff, Frederick William 
Hughes, William Henry 

Hunt, Basil 

Inwood, Leslie Roy 
James, George 
Jamieson, Walter Allan 

Jelley, Gordon Mason 

Jensen, Gerard Douglass 
Gordon 

Jeromson, Magnus Andrew 

Kearns, Alfred William 

Kidd, Eric Vincent 

King, Alan James 

Kirk, Harry Francis 

Lister, Thomas Alfred 

McCawe, Raymond Leonard 
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Regular soldier, 71 Breaker Bay Rd., 2/12/41 
Seatoun, Wellington 

Civil servant, care of Mrs. Mildenhall, 2/12/41 
Field So., Johnsonville 

Motor-driver, 84 Washington Ave., Wei- 20/1/42 
lington S.W. 1 

Milk-roundsman, Pine Ave., Upper Hutt 20/1/42 

Civil servant, 5 Garthowen Flats, 252 20/1/42 
Willis St., Wellington 

Waiter, 4 Stepney Place, Wellington 20/1/42 

Baker, 36 Tui St., Lower Hutt 20/1/42 

G~rdener, 7 Fyfeshire Ave., Wellington .. 

Bristol St., Trentham 

Barrister and solicitor, 203 Waterloo Rd., 
Lower Hutt 

Police constable, 68 Hawker St., Wel­
lington E. 1 

Accountant, 91A Hamilton Rd., Wellington 
E.2 

Surveyor, 7 Maida Vale Rd., Wellington 
E. l 

Clerk, 19 Pilmuir St., Lower Hutt 

20/1/42 

20/1/42 

20/1/42 

20/1/42 

20/1/42 

20/1/42 

20/1/42 

20/1/42 

E.F. 

E.F. 

T.F. 

T.F. 

T.F. 

T.F. 

T.F. 

T.F. 

T.F. 

T.F. 

T.F. 

T.F. 

T.F. 

T.F. 

T.F. School-teacher, 58 Penrose St., Lower Hutt 

Electric-crane driver, 21 Ranelagh St., 
Karori, Wellington 

Linotype-operator, Hindmarsh St., John­
sonville 

{ 6/11/40 T.F. 
6/8/41 E.F. 

20/1/42 T.F. 

Purchasing clerk, 5 Victoria Flats, Majori-
banks St., Wellington 

Marine steward, 33 Wilford St., Lower Hutt 

Seam-presser, 17 Jessie St., Wellington 
Clerk, 25A Farm Rd., Northland, Welling-

ton 
Painter, 78 Copeland St., Lower Hutt 

Carpenter, 15 Medway St., Wellington 
Clerk, 49 Wallace St., Wellington 
Carpenter, 29 Crieff St., Wellington 

Carpenter, 51 Buckingham St., Wellington 
E.3 

Civil servant, 93 Seatoun Heights Rd., 
Wellington E. 5 

Fitter and turner, 40 Breaker Bay Rd., 
Wellington 

Watersider, 3 Arney St., Wellington 

Tailor's presser, N.Z.A.S.C. Fortress Troops, 
Buckle St., Wellington 

Carpenter, 97 Tasman St., Wellington .. 

Engineering Clerk, 161 Upland Rd., Kel­
burn, Wellington W. l 

Electrician, 8 Anderson Ave., Lower Hutt 

Bus-driver, Porutu St., Lower Hutt 

20/1/42 

20/1/42 

2/12/41 
20/1/42 

20/1/42 

24/6/41 
6/8/41 

20/1/42 

T.F. 

T.F. 

E.F. 
T.F. 

T.F. 

T.F. 
E.F. 
T.F. 

Already a member of Armed 
Forces. 

Already a member of Armed 
Forces. 

Member of Class Fl, 2nd 
Division. 

Member of 
Division. 

Member of 
Division. 

Member of 
Division. 

Member of 
Division. 

Class Fl, 2nd 

Class F3, 2nd 

Class Fl, 2nd 

Class F 2nd 

Member of Class G2, 2nd 
Division. 

Member of ClaBB Fl, 2nd 
Division. 

Already a member of Armed 
Forces. 

Member of Class Fl, 2nd 
Division. 

Member of ClaBB Fl, 2nd 
Division. 

Member of Class Fl, 2nd 
Division. 

Member of Class Fl, 2nd 
Division. 

Member of Claas Fl, 2nd 
Division. 

}Member of 2nd Division. 

Member of Class Fl, 2nd 
Division. 

Member of Class Fl, 2nd 
Division. 

Member of ClaBB Fl, 2nd 
Division. 

Member of 3rd Division. 
Member of Class Fl, 2nd 

Division. 
Member of Class Fl, 2nd 

Division. 
Member of 3rd Division. 
Member of 3rd Division. 
Member of Class Fl, 2nd 

Division. 
Member of Class Fl, 2nd 

Division. 
Member of Class Fl, 2nd 

Division. 
Member of Class Fl, 2nd 

Division. 
Member of ClaBS F2, 2nd 

Division. 
Already a member of Armed 

Forces. 
Member of ClaBB Fl, 2nd 

Division. 
Member of Class Fl, 2nd 

Division. 
Member of Claas Fl, 2nd 

Division. 
Member of Claas Fl, 2nd 

Division. 

460187 

489234 

530383 

615801 

454574 

570364 

464707 

481366 

479602 

560114 

604348 

582631 

468518 

492464 

547815 

471898 

461113 

463119 

606186 

543667 

McGowan, William Horsburgh 332 Jackson St., Petone 

20/1/42 T.F. 

20/1/42 T.F. 

20/1/42 T.F. 

20/1/42 T.F. 

20/1/42 T.F. 

20/1/42 T.F. 

20/1/42 T.F. 

20/1/42 T.F. 

20/1/42 T.F. 

20/1/42 T.F. 

20/1/42 T.F. 

20/1/42 T.F. 

20/1/42 T.F. 

20/1/42 T.F. 

20/1/42 T.F. 

20/1/42 T.F. 

20/1/42 I T.F. 

20/1/42 I T.F. 

20/1/42 T.F. 

20/1/42 T.F. 

Member of Class Fl, 2nd 
Division. 

B 

McGregor, Leslie Francis 

McLeod, Ian James 

McVeagh, John Patrick 

Mahony, Michael Terence 

Mason, Gordon Henry 

Mathie, James Alexander 

Mills, James Fergus 

Mitchell, Lindsay Laurence 

Moore, James 

Moore, Reginald Martin 

Baker, 7 Rixon Grove, Wellington 

Dentist, 27 Central Tee., Wellington W. 1 

Solicitor, 115 Grant Rd., Wellington 

Joiner, 35 Apuka St., Brooklyn, Wellington 
I 

Driver, 156 Jackson St., Petone 

Theatre-manager, 49 Wilson St., Newtown, 
Wellington 

Clerk," Avoca," Day's Bay, Eastbourne 

Clerk, care of Mrs. C. H. Fyffe, Main Rd., 
Silverstream 

Warehouseman, 2 Hawkestone Crea., Wel­
lington 

Commercial traveller, 75 Kainui Rd., Wel­
lington E. 2 

Member of ClaBS Fl, 2nd 
Division. 

Member of Claas Fl, l!nd 
Division. 

Member of ClaBS Fl, 2nd 
Division. 

Member of Class Fl, 2nd 
Division. 

Member of ClaBB Fl, 2nd 
Division. 

Member of Class Fl, 2nd 
Division. 

Member of Class Fl, 2nd 
Division. 

Member of Class Fl, 2nd 
Division. 

Member of Class Fl, 2nd 
Division. 

Member of 3rd Division. 

• E.F. denotes ballot for Expeditionary Force. T.F. denotes ballot for Territ9ri1'1 Force, 


