Regis- tration Number	Name.	Occupation and Address.	Gazette Dated.		Reason for Cancellation.
MILITARY AREA No. 5 (WELLINGTON)—continued.					
615745	Fantham, Humphrey George Golding	Regular soldier, 71 Breaker Bay Rd.,	2/12/41	E.F.	Already a member of Armed Forces.
270126	Fendall, Derek John Walpole	Seatoun, Wellington Civil servant, care of Mrs. Mildenhall,	2/12/41	E.F.	Already a member of Armed
463391	Ferguson, William	Field St., Johnsonville Motor-driver, 84 Washington Ave., Wel-	20/1/42	T.F.	Forces. Member of Class F1, 2nd
520657	Forrest, Ernest James	lington S.W. 1 Milk-roundsman, Pine Ave., Upper Hutt	20/1/42	T.F.	Division. Member of Class F1, 2nd
551764	Fowler, Louis Raynor	Civil servant, 5 Garthowen Flats, 252	20/1/42	T.F.	Division. Member of Class F3, 2nd
498728	Frohlich, Walter	Willis St., Wellington Waiter, 4 Stepney Place, Wellington	20/1/42	T.F.	Division. Member of Class F1, 2nd
471097	Gamble, James Harold	Baker, 36 Tui St., Lower Hutt	20/1/42	T.F.	Division. Member of Class F 2nd
475268	Geddes, Harry	Gardener, 7 Fyfeshire Ave., Wellington	20/1/42	T.F.	Division. Member of Class G2, 2nd
521075	Griffin, Albert Henry Wallace	Bristol St., Trentham	20/1/42	T.F.	Division. Member of Class F1, 2nd
493894	Haldane, Alexander McCredie	Barrister and solicitor, 203 Waterloo Rd.,	20/1/42	T.F.	Division. Already a member of Armed
463221	Hand, Frederick George	Lower Hutt Police constable, 68 Hawker St., Wel-	20/1/42	T.F.	Forces. Member of Class F1, 2nd
465056	Hansen, Leslie Carsten	lington E. 1 Accountant, 91A Hamilton Rd., Wellington	20/1/42	T.F.	Division. Member of Class F1, 2nd
595094	Harman, Evlyn James Lyell	E. 2 Surveyor, 7 Maida Vale Rd., Wellington	20/1/42	T.F.	Division. Member of Class F1, 2nd
462825	Heenan, Randal Dudley	E. 1 Clerk, 19 Pilmuir St., Lower Hutt	20/1/42	T.F.	Division. Member of Class F1, 2nd
473116	Poynton Hellyar, Varley Joseph	School-teacher, 58 Penrose St., Lower Hutt	20/1/42	T.F.	Division. Member of Class F1, 2nd
183601	Henderson, George Henry	Electric-crane driver, 21 Ranelagh St.,	6/11/40	T.F.	Division. Member of 2nd Division.
468757	Houghton, Laurence George	Karori, Wellington Linotype-operator, Hindmarsh St., John-	$\begin{pmatrix} 6/8/41 \\ 20/1/42 \end{pmatrix}$	E.F. T.F.	Member of Class F1, 2nd
503714	Howe, David Thomas James	sonville Purchasing clerk, 5 Victoria Flats, Majori-	20/1/42	T.F.	Division. Member of Class F1, 2nd
475087	Hoy, Claud Nelson	banks St., Wellington Marine steward, 33 Wilford St., Lower Hutt	20/1/42	T.F.	Division. Member of Class F1, 2nd
285668	Huff, Frederick William	Seam-presser, 17 Jessie St., Wellington	2/12/41	E.F.	Division. Member of 3rd Division.
465744	Hughes, William Henry	Clerk, 25A Farm Rd., Northland, Wellington	20/1/42	T.F.	Member of Class F1, 2nd Division.
508087	Hunt, Basil	Painter, 78 Copeland St., Lower Hutt	20/1/42	T.F.	Member of Class F1, 2nd Division.
441840 054604	Inwood, Leslie Roy James, George	Carpenter, 15 Medway St., Wellington Clerk, 49 Wallace St., Wellington	$24/6/41 \ 6/8/41$	T.F. E.F.	Member of 3rd Division. Member of 3rd Division.
595864	Jamieson, Walter Allan	Carpenter, 29 Crieff St., Wellington	20/1/42	T.F.	Member of Class F1, 2nd Division.
460187	Jelley, Gordon Mason	Carpenter, 51 Buckingham St., Wellington E. 3	20/1/42	T.F.	Member of Class F1, 2nd Division.
489234	Jensen, Gerard Douglass Gordon	Civil servant, 93 Seatoun Heights Rd., Wellington E. 5	20/1/42	T.F.	Member of Class F1, 2nd Division.
530383	Jeromson, Magnus Andrew	Fitter and turner, 40 Breaker Bay Rd., Wellington	20/1/42	T.F.	Member of Class F1, 2nd Division.
615801	Kearns, Alfred William	Watersider, 3 Arney St., Wellington	20/1/42	T.F.	Member of Class F2, 2nd Division.
454574	Kidd, Eric Vincent	Tailor's presser, N.Z.A.S.C. Fortress Troops, Buckle St., Wellington	20/1/42	T.F.	Already a member of Armed Forces.
570364	King, Alan James	Carpenter, 97 Tasman St., Wellington	20/1/42	T.F.	Member of Class F1, 2nd Division.
464707	Kirk, Harry Francis	Engineering Clerk, 161 Upland Rd., Kelburn, Wellington W. 1	20/1/42	T.F.	Member of Class F1, 2nd Division.
481366	Lister, Thomas Alfred	Electrician, 8 Anderson Ave., Lower Hutt	20/1/42	T.F.	Member of Class F1, 2nd Division.
479602	McCawe, Raymond Leonard	Bus-driver, Porutu St., Lower Hutt	20/1/42	T.F.	Member of Class F1, 2nd Division.
560114	McGowan, William Horsburgh	332 Jackson St., Petone	20/1/42	T.F.	Member of Class F1, 2nd Division.
604348	McGregor, Leslie Francis	Baker, 7 Rixon Grove, Wellington	20/1/42	T.F.	Member of Class F1, 2nd Division.
582631	McLeod, Ian James	Dentist, 27 Central Tee., Wellington W. 1	20/1/42	T.F.	Member of Class F1, 2nd Division.
468518	McVeagh, John Patrick	Solicitor, 115 Grant Rd., Wellington	20/1/42	T.F.	Member of Class F1, 2nd
492464	Mahony, Michael Terence	Joiner, 35 Apuka St., Brooklyn, Wellington	20/1/42	T.F.	Division. Member of Class F1, 2nd
547815	Mason, Gordon Henry	Driver, 156 Jackson St., Petone	20/1/42	T.F.	Division. Member of Class F1, 2nd
471898	Mathie, James Alexander	Theatre-manager, 49 Wilson St., Newtown,	20/1/42	T.F.	Division. Member of Class F1, 2nd Division.
461113	Mills, James Fergus	Wellington Clerk, "Avoca," Day's Bay, Eastbourne	20/1/42	T.F.	Member of Class F1, 2nd
463119	Mitchell, Lindsay Laurence	Clerk, care of Mrs. C. H. Fyffe, Main Rd.,	20/1/42	T.F.	Division. Member of Class F1, 2nd Division.
606186	Moore, James	Silverstream Warehouseman, 2 Hawkestone Cres., Wel-	20/1/42	T.F.	Member of Class F1, 2nd Division.
543667	Moore, Reginald Martin	lington Commercial traveller, 75 Kainui Rd., Wel- lington E. 2	20/1/42	T.F.	Member of 3rd Division.